EAST NOTTINGHAM TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION No. 2024-4

RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE MODIFICATION OF THE EAST NOTTINGHAM TOWNSHIP PENSION PLAN (EAST NOTTINGHAM TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY 401(a) PLAN)

AND NOW thisday of February, 2024, be it and it is hereby resolved by the Board of
Supervisors of East Nottingham Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania as follows:

16

WHEREAS East Nottingham Township, by resolution entered into an agreement to participate in the Pennsylvania Municipalities Pension Trust; and

WHEREAS Section 4-2 Entry Date of that agreement establishes an entry date for an eligible employee to participate in the plan; and

WHEREAS currently the entry date included in pamphlet 4-2 is designated as (b) semi-annual;... the first day of the 1st and 7th month of the plan year and

WHEREAS the East Nottingham Township Board of Supervisors determines that the entry date should be immediate.

NOW THEREFORE, be it and it is hereby resolved by the East Nottingham Township Board of Supervisors that Section 4-2 Entry Date shall be modified to provide that the Enry Date is:

(a) Immediate. All other provisions of the agreement shall remain the same.

Attest

EAST NOTTINGHAM TOWNSHIP

Sam Goodley, Jr., Chairman

John Wallace, Vice-Chairman

Joe Herlihy, Supervisor

P. David Smoker, Supervisor

Thomas Faux, Supervisor